TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Whatman, Inc.		12/18/2003	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graver Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	200 Lake Street
City:	Glasgow
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19702
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1896100	COAX
Registration Number:	2210887	VTEC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)630-7388

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4058

Email: thomas.ryan@piperrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas W. Ryan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 2: Piper Rudnick LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 228077-002001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas W. Ryan

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0568

900016653

source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif source=assign#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0569

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Whatman, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation (the "Seller") is the owner of the "Intellectual Property" (hereinafter defined); and

WHEREAS, Graver Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Purchaser"), desires to acquire all of Seller's United States and foreign common law and registered intellectual property, proprietary rights, trade secrets and know-how owned or used, useful or usable by the Seller or its Affiliates or developed by the Seller or its Affiliates for their respective agents or employees in connection with the operation of the business, including, without limitation, the Assigned Trademarks, inventions, processes, techniques, designs, drawings, prototypes, research, know-how, other intangible property and rights of the Seller and all goodwill in connection with the foregoing, including as set forth upon Schedule 1 (collectively, "Intellectual Property"). excluding the

Retained Intellectual NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration for the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Purchaser all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all common law rights and all good will associated therewith, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover for past, present and future infringements of such Intellectual Property.

Dated: December 18, 2003

SELLER:

WHATMAN, INC.

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0570

but

Papery

dso set

falh

Schedule 1

See Attached

Doc Id 349321_2.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0571

Schedule 6.5(f)

Intellectual Property and Retained Intellectual Property

1. Intellectual Property

Assigned Trade Marks

(i) Registered Trade Marks

"COAX"	US Registration German Registration France Registration UK Registration	1,896,100 2,911,777 93477228 1537495	Renewal 30 th May 2005 Renewal 30 th June 2013 Renewal 19 th July 2013 Renewal 25 th January 2010
"VTEC"	European Community Registration Japan Registration US Registration	732,891 4328510 2,210.887	Renewal 22 nd January 2008 Renewal 22 nd October 2009 Renewal 15 th December 2004

(ii) Unregistered Trade Marks

"QTEC"
"QMC"
"QR"

"QS"

2. Retained Intellectual Property

(i) Patents

US patent 5,904,846 US patent 6,103,119

Renewal date 18th November 2006 Renewal date 15th February 2004

European patent application

97902057.6:

Now made effective in U.K and Germany (see Eckert Seamans' letter, 16th October 2003).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0572

Registered trade mark Nuclepore

Variations of the mark (block style; letters; letters and designs) are registered in the following countries: -

U.S.A.	1,380,29 2,132,497 1,036,722	Renewal date	28 January 2006 27 January 2004 30 March 2006
Canada UK	207,807 930,854	Renewal date Renewal date	27 June 2005 12 September 2013
France	1,477,122 1,398,476	Renewal date Renewal date	11 July 2008 12 March 2007
Germany	860729/10	Renewal date	19 September 2008
	1,120,122	Renewal date	23 March 2007
Spain	581644	Renewal date	19 February 2009
Switzerland	390199	Renewal date	10 November 2010
	356367	Renewal date	13 March 2007
Benelux	39822	Renewal date	29 June 2005
Denmark	1884-1971 07966/1989	Renewal date Renewal date	16 July 2011 22 December 2009
Italy	849,125	Renewal date	11 December 2008
Norway	137430	Renewal date	13 July 2009
Sweden	212934	Renewal date	3 February 2009
Austria	117009	Renewal date	31 August 2007
Japan	2193984	Renewal date	25 December
	2338156	Renewal date	2009 30 September 2011
South Korea	40-155891	Renewal date	15 June 2008
Taiwan	49966	Renewal date	30 November 2011
Australia	A223333 A223336	Renewal date Renewal date	16 October 2013 16 October 2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 002990 FRAME: 0573

RECORDED: 12/13/2004